Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20 R 8-16:17



103373795

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

HEFILE	Uf	F 1215	122	V. C	CHILL	
2017	111	20	OM	12.	77	

	7017 1839 311 20 12: 32	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Sensitron, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
J Cerbin Cin III	Name: Bridge Bank, National Association	
Individual(s) Association	Address: Technology Support Services	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 55 Almaden Blvd	
☐ Corporation- State: Dlawove	city: San Jose	
Other	State: CA	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: U.S.A zip: 95113	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) GC+ 20, 2004	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship	
✓ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other NATA ASSOC. Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Sevial #5: 78/506902,	3185548, 3049042	
78/433910	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 3049042 - Cove Tremas - 1/24/04	Date if Application of Registration Number is unknown):	
3185648 - Sensitron - 10/27/200	4	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Bridge Bank, National Association		
Internal Address: Technology Support	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65 00	
Services	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 55 Almaden Blvd	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
city: San Jose,	8. Payment Information:     a. Credit Card	
State: [A Zip: 951]3	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (408) 5510- 6503	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name	
Email Address:	Jan 12, 2007	
9. Signature: Signature	Date	
Adriana M. Tonelli	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Name of Person Signing	14. (574) 272.0140 or mailed to:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	ot) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

01/30/2007 DBYRNE

00000193 78506902

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 DP 25.00 DP

## **EXHIBIT A**

# **COPYRIGHTS**

Description

Registration/

Application

Registration/ Application

Number

Date

Not applicable.

3

# **EXHIBIT B**

# **TRADEMARKS**

Description

Registration/

Application

Number

Registration/

Application

Date

See Attached

4

**EXHIBIT C** 

**PATENTS** 

Description Registration/

Registration/
Application Application

Number Date

Leo. attacked

Trademand

W	Exhibit B			· VCCC · VCCC				
	Registration # 3185548			TO BE FILED - Dec 8, 2005: reply to USPTO Office Action	Expect response EO Q1 2006.  Expect response EO Q1 2006.  Next step is public posting for opposition. Either thirty days after posting, if no comments or claims of previous use, TM is granted (usually after 12-16 granted (usually after 12-16 weeks). Or Sensitron has to brove use in Commerce over 6 USPTO Office Action months and file that proof.		Mark includes orange Nesitron and faded Esquares above name.	Kanika Radhakrishnan, Alex Volgechursky: Evergreen Valley Law Group (formerly Fernandez & Assoc in
Sensitron	78/506902		Oct 27, 2004	Letter	filing, 12-16 weeks until granted.			Menlo Park), San Jose
	Raistrotions #2049042		Jun 8. 2004	Sensitron apparently responded to Office Action from USPTO post-Sep 05. USPTO Public Posting for Opposition Nov 6, 2005.	USPTO issued notice of Public posting for opposition. Six months after posting, if no comments or claims of previous use. TM is granted (see above)	M. Sheard France	Mark is in black and the white, but protection Extends to color images of same name. One other careTrends =	Kanika Radhakrishnan, Alex Volgechursky: Evergreen Valley Law Group (formerly Fernandez & Assoc. in
care   rends	2000	1/1/2006	_				T	and the company
Fxtended careTrends		1/6/2006						
Assisted careTrends ^		180						
International Trademarks		1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						
Sensitron					Had opportunity to make international filings and keep US filing date. April 27, 2005		Researching the status	
care Trends					I assume the same here, but am checking.			
Home careTrends		1/1/2006	9					
Extended careTrends		1/6/2006 TBD	9					
シューショー ひこのこ ついかかのかず								

Jatem

Sphibit @

	And the second plants of the second s		Ser		sitron Patents and Trademarks	A STATE OF THE STA			
Patents	Application Number	Grant Date	Application Date	Latest Filling Date	Status	Description	Notes	Attorneys	•
Method and apparatus	20050142433						US 2005-0162423 A1 = Pub Number. Assigned to Sensitron		John Jane
for time series graph display (David Goggin)	11/039,069		Jan 20, 2004	USPTO Pub date = 7/28/2005	Application Dispatched from Preexam, Not Yet Docketed	Method and apparatus for time series graph display	by David Goggin 011905 (recorded at USPTO 012005).	Ray Shahani, Esq., San Mateo	10/20/2
Personalized Remote Patient Monitoring Systems and Methods	10/850,527		May 19, 2004				License for Foreign Filing also granted 7/21/2004	Ray Shahani, Esq., San Mateo	1, 2 2, 3
Sensitron Emergency Care System	V 86,095/09		Apr 12, 2004		Pre-grant Publication not available on this application	Applicant is Ashok   "Knowledge Based   Kapoor and Paul System for Monitoring Heidenreich. License of mass casualities in for Foreign Filing also a disaster area"   granted 6/01/2004	"Knowledge Based Kapor and Paul System for Monitoring Heidenreich. License of mass casualities in for Foreign Filing also a disaster area"	Sensitron?	
Sensitron Mobile Monitoring System	00/592,520		Aug 2, 2004		Pre-grant Publication not available on this application	"a wireless system to gather the vital signs for a mobile patient and transmit, store and analyze the data in real time"	Applicant is Ashok Kapoor and Rajiv Jaluria. License for Foreign Filing also granted 9/3/2004	Sensitron?	
3300	20050167	2167 serial#	Sep 30, 2004	USPTO Pub date ≃ 5/12/2005	Application Dispatched from Preexam, Not Yet Docketed	Provisioning and Controlling Medical Instruments Using Wireless Data Communications	US 2005-0102167 A1 = Pub Number. Assigned to Sensitron by Ashok Kapoor 9/29/2004 (recorded at USPTO 050505).	Ray Shahani, Esq San Mateo	K W
Dynamic Display	60.K14 486				Pre-grant Publication not available on this annification	"for users to interact with various monitoring devices and appliances using multi-media (audio, visual, and sensory) instructions and dynamic display formatting canabilities"	Applicant is Ashok Kapoor and Rajiv Jaluria. License for Foreign Filing also	Sensitron?	
U.S. Trademarks						Mark	n e		



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20	Jnited States Patent and Trademark Offic
f 1033	68272
/	2007 JAN 3U PM 12: 32
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ION Yes
Sensition, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
,	Name: Bridge Bank, National Association
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: Technology Support Services
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 55 Almaden Blvd
Corporation- State: Dela Wove	city: San Jose
Other	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: <u>CA</u> Country: <u>U.S.A</u> Zip: <u>95113</u>
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) Oct 20,2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation Citizenship
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Natl Assoc. Citizenship
Other	representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Serial #5: 78/506902, 78/433910	3185548, 3049042
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
3049042 - careTrends - 1/24/06	
3185648 - Sensitron - 10/27/200	4
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bridge Bank, National Association	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Technology Support	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Services	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 55 Almaden Blvd	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
city: San Jose,	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>CA</u> zip: <u>9513</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>(408) 55 to- 6503</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	In 12, 2007
9. Signature: Signature	Date
Adriana M. Tonelli	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01/30/2007 DBYRNE

00000193 78506902

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 25.00 BP

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of October 20, 2006, (the "Agreement") between BRIDGE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Lender") and Sensitron, Inc., ("Grantor") is made with reference to the Business Financing Agreement, dated as of October 20, 2006 (as amended from time to time, the "Financing Agreement"), between Lender and Grantor. Terms defined in the Financing Agreement have the same meaning when used in this Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

To secure the Obligations under the Financing Agreement, Grantor grants to Lender a security interest in all right, title, and interest of Grantor in any of the following, whether now existing or hereafter acquired or created in any and all of the following property (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"):

- (a) copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work or authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held (collectively, the "Copyrights"), including the Copyrights described in Exhibit A;
- (b) trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Borrower connected with and symbolized by such trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including the Trademarks described in Exhibit B:
- (c) patents, patent applications and like protections including without limitation improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same (collectively, the "Patents"), including the Patents described in Exhibit C;
- (d) mask work or similar rights available for the protection of semiconductor chips or other products (collectively, the "Mask Works");
- (e) trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property rights in computer software and computer software products;
  - (f) design rights;
- (g) claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringement of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- (h) licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks, or Mask Works, and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- (i) amendments, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, or Mask Works; and
- (j) proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.

The rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the security interests granted hereunder are in addition to those set forth in the Financing Agreement, and those which are now or hereafter available to Lender as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Lender provided for herein or in the Financing Agreement, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in Agreement, power or remedy provided for herein, and the exercise by Lender of any one or more of addition to every right, powers or remedies does not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by Lender of any other rights, powers or remedies.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

GRANTOR:

SENSITRON, INC.

BRIDGE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By

Name: Rajiv Jaluria

Address for Notices:
Attn: Rajiv Jaluria

Address for Notices:
Attn: Rajiv Jaluria

1300 South El Camino Real, Suite 502

Agreement as of the date first written above.

BRIDGE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By

Title: Senior Vice President

Address for Notices:
Attn: Lee Shodiss
55 Almaden Blvd.

San Mateo, CA 94402

Fax: (650) 358-3925

Attn: Lee Shodiss 55 Almaden Blvd. San Jose, CA 95113 Tel: (408) 556-6502 Fax:(408) 423-8510

# Sensitron Intellectual Property Rights

#### 1. Patents

Sensitron has selected four broad areas to be covered by patents. To date, patent applications have been filed and are under preparation for:

### -Drivers for Medical Devices:

Device agnostic. Taking different data formats and converting to a common format, permitting acceptance of different devices (plug & play capability).

#### -Sensitron Personalized Protocol<sup>TM</sup>:

A well-defined, feature-rich protocol taking into consideration seamless handoffs and acknowledgements. This allows heterogeneous system components to interface with a unified protocol.

#### -Embedded BlueTooth Module:

A cost effective, physically small and energy efficient device with Sensitron Personalized Protocol<sup>TM</sup>/devices capability.

## -Display Technology:

Customized solution for the nurses/physicians to support their presentation platform (notebook and tablet).

Application Number	Patents	Status	Further Description  APP #
11/039,069	Method and apparatus for graph display	Patent Pending	20056142423
60/537,004 ✓	Method of placement of embedded tick marks and associated grid lines within a time series graph	Patent Pending	
10/957,169 √	Provisioning and Controlling Medical Instruments by Using Wireless Data Communications	Patent Pending	20050102147
60/560,980	Sensitron Emergency Care	Provisional	"Knowledge Based

System for Monitor-System ing of mass casualties in a disaster area" "a wireless system to 60/592,520 Sensitron Mobile Monitor-**Provisional** gather the vital signs ing System for a mobile patient and transmit, store and analyze the data in real time" ".. for users to interact **Provisional** 60/614,466 Dynamic Display System with various monitoring devices and appliances using multimedia (audio, visual, and sensory) instructions and dynamic display formatting capabilities"

#### 2. Software:

All application software and source code is developed and owned by Sensitron.

"Sensitron", "careTrends" and "Sensitron Personalized Protocol" are registered trademarks in the US of Sensitron, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003486 FRAME: 0790

**RECORDED: 01/30/2007**